
63rd Les Duke CC Invitational MEN 8 kilometer

Grinnell College Golf Course, IA

Sep. 13, 2025

70s and Sunny
Results by Cal Murdock

Use the Find option of your Web Browser to find the performance of a specific individual or team.

                                 Last updated Sep. 13, 2025 9:56 AM
PLACE       TEAM          POINTS        PLACES OF FINISHERS          AVG. TIME SPREAD

  1 Central                  37    2    3    8   11   13   15   17  27:07.1  1:22.8
  2 Simpson                  54    1    5   14   16   18   19   22  27:19.1  2:01.1
  3 Grinnell                 56    6    7   10   12   21   24   26  27:31.9  1:34.5
  4 William Penn            111    9   20   23   29   30   33   41  28:34.4  1:47.5
  5 Knox                    170    4   31   43   45   47   49   50  30:31.2  6:35.3
  6 Cornell                 171   25   34   36   37   39   40   42  29:46.3  2:06.3
  7 Principia               184   27   28   32   46   51   52   58  30:53.3  5:53.0
  8 Grinnell Alumni         241   35   44   53   54   55   56   57  34:07.4  6:17.4
  9 Grinnell Faculty        266   38   48   59   60   61            40:43.4 23:35.3

Incomplete Teams: Clarke, Culver-Stockton
Individuals
 POINTS        FINISHER          TIME   

1. Central
    2  Jack Brown, Jr           26:21.7  
    3  William Wadsley, So      26:24.6  
    8  Donovan Card, Jr         27:22.5  
   11  Jack Every, So           27:41.9  
   13  Andrew Mahaffey, So      27:44.5  
   15  Austin Vander Werf, So   27:50.0  
   17  James Brant, Jr          28:04.4  
Total Time = 2:15:35.2     Total Places = 37

2. Simpson
    1  James Johnson, So        26:10.1  
    5  Cole Leggett, Sr         26:33.2  
   14  Ben Reyes, Jr            27:44.6  
   16  Doug Berg, Jr            27:56.2  
   18  Ezra DeCleene, So        28:11.2  
   19  David Lochner, Jr        28:11.8  
   22  Drew Engler, Sr          28:21.4  
Total Time = 2:16:35.3     Total Places = 54

3. Grinnell
    6  Ben Abelow, So           26:45.9  
    7  Connor Heagy, Sr         27:15.8  
   10  Jack Lakin, Fr           27:34.6  
   12  Leif Dahl, Fr            27:42.5  
   21  Greyson Imm, So          28:20.4  
   24  Sebastian Vilches, Fr    28:30.8  
   26  Andy Chestovich, Sr      28:42.0  
Total Time = 2:17:39.2     Total Places = 56

4. William Penn
    9  Andrew Miller, Jr        27:31.5  
   20  Gavin Huff, So           28:16.8  



   23  Carson Springer, Jr      28:30.8  
   29  Sutton Shively, So       29:14.0  
   30  Jordan Davis, Sr         29:18.9  
   33  Wualfret Morales, Fr     29:35.7  
   41  Kevin Vazquez, Sr        30:48.9  
Total Time = 2:22:52.0     Total Places = 111

5. Knox
    4  Lance Miller, Sr         26:26.9  
   31  Misha Ratner, So         29:21.7  
   43  Evan McClusky, Jr        31:34.0  
   45  Elliott Varnum, Sr       32:11.1  
   47  Max Lawrence, So         33:02.2  
   49  Freddie Callister-Craig, Jr
                              33:24.7  
   50  Samuel Garcia, Jr        34:08.7  
Total Time = 2:32:35.9     Total Places = 170

6. Cornell
   25  Jaxon Barnes, So         28:35.8  
   34  Carson Krogman, Fr       29:40.1  
   36  Caden Edwards, Fr        29:55.4  
   37  Caleb Long, So           29:58.0  
   39  Grant Anderson, So       30:42.1  
   40  Easton Mai, Fr           30:45.3  
   42  Tony Zamudio, Jr         30:55.5  
Total Time = 2:28:51.4     Total Places = 171

7. Principia
   27  Kennett Rampley, Jr      28:42.1  
   28  Holland Thomas, So       28:43.8  
   32  Amos Ostler, Fr          29:26.4  
   46  Mark Nutwell, Fr         32:59.2  
   51  Owen Hofman, So          34:35.0  
   52  Bradley Forrest, Jr      35:44.1  
   58  Luke Berberich, So       37:37.3  
Total Time = 2:34:26.5     Total Places = 184

8. Grinnell Alumni
   35  Lucas Chamberland        29:54.7  
   44  Carter Williams          32:05.8  
   53  Stew Bass                36:12.0  
   54  Daniel Snyder            36:12.1  
   55  Bradley Ramsey           36:12.1  
   56  Mark Krysan              36:12.4  
   57  George Kosinski          36:12.6  
Total Time = 2:50:36.7     Total Places = 241

9. Grinnell Faculty
   38  Ryan Miller              30:28.7  
   48  Josh Sandquist           33:06.5  
   59  Mike Conner              38:56.9  
   60  Collin Nolte             47:00.9  
   61  Ahmad Barhoumi           54:03.9  
Total Time = 3:23:36.9     Total Places = 266

        TEAM    
 PLACE SCORE         FINISHER          TIME        TEAM         

Top

    1     1  James Johnson, So        26:10.1    Simpson              
    2        D'Artagnon Beaver        26:16.9                         
    3     2  Jack Brown, Jr           26:21.7    Central              
    4     3  William Wadsley, So      26:24.6    Central              
    5     4  Lance Miller, Sr         26:26.9    Knox                 
    6     5  Cole Leggett, Sr         26:33.2    Simpson              



    7     6  Ben Abelow, So           26:45.9    Grinnell             
    8     7  Connor Heagy, Sr         27:15.8    Grinnell             
    9     8  Donovan Card, Jr         27:22.5    Central              
   10        Drew Pate, Jr            27:25.3    Clarke               
   11     9  Andrew Miller, Jr        27:31.5    William Penn         
   12    10  Jack Lakin, Fr           27:34.6    Grinnell             
   13    11  Jack Every, So           27:41.9    Central              
   14    12  Leif Dahl, Fr            27:42.5    Grinnell             
   15    13  Andrew Mahaffey, So      27:44.5    Central              
   16    14  Ben Reyes, Jr            27:44.6    Simpson              
   17    15  Austin Vander Werf, So   27:50.0    Central              
   18        Chesney Capron, Jr       27:52.1    Clarke               
   19    16  Doug Berg, Jr            27:56.2    Simpson              
   20    17  James Brant, Jr          28:04.4    Central              
   21    18  Ezra DeCleene, So        28:11.2    Simpson              
   22    19  David Lochner, Jr        28:11.8    Simpson              
   23    20  Gavin Huff, So           28:16.8    William Penn         
   24    21  Greyson Imm, So          28:20.4    Grinnell             
   25    22  Drew Engler, Sr          28:21.4    Simpson              
   26        Ryan North, So           28:23.4    Simpson              
   27        Nathan Vander Waal, So   28:25.1    Central              
   28        Collin Kessler, Fr       28:27.2    Simpson              
   29    23  Carson Springer, Jr      28:30.8    William Penn         
   30    24  Sebastian Vilches, Fr    28:30.8    Grinnell             
   31        Ethan Haus, So           28:34.2    Simpson              
   32    25  Jaxon Barnes, So         28:35.8    Cornell              
   33        Jack Cavan, So           28:40.6    Simpson              
   34    26  Andy Chestovich, Sr      28:42.0    Grinnell             
   35    27  Kennett Rampley, Jr      28:42.1    Principia            
   36    28  Holland Thomas, So       28:43.8    Principia            
   37        Holden Schug, Fr         28:47.7    Simpson              
   38        David In, So             28:48.6    Grinnell             
   39        Luke Robinson, Sr        28:59.0    Grinnell             
   40        Logan Lucas              29:05.6                         
   41        Gannon McNamee, Sr       29:11.3    Simpson              
   42    29  Sutton Shively, So       29:14.0    William Penn         
   43    30  Jordan Davis, Sr         29:18.9    William Penn         
   44        Aidan Michaelson, So     29:19.5    Grinnell             
   45        Taylor Thunstedt, Sr     29:20.6    Central              
   46        Jude Benbow, Fr          29:20.6    Simpson              
   47    31  Misha Ratner, So         29:21.7    Knox                 
   48        Brody Roth, So           29:23.3    Central              
   49        Owen Diediker, So        29:25.2    Simpson              
   50    32  Amos Ostler, Fr          29:26.4    Principia            
   51        Robert Howes, Jr         29:28.0    Simpson              
   52        Sebastian Manza, Jr      29:29.0    Grinnell             
   53        Ryan Hill, Jr            29:29.0    Grinnell             
   54        Gabe Shiloh, Fr          29:30.9    Grinnell             
   55    33  Wualfret Morales, Fr     29:35.7    William Penn         
   56        Cayden Smith, Fr         29:37.4    Grinnell             
   57        Justin Lee, So           29:39.7    Grinnell             
   58    34  Carson Krogman, Fr       29:40.1    Cornell              
   59        Conner Hansen, So        29:43.5    Central              
   60        Bryce Kondos, Sr         29:45.3    Clarke               
   61        Tyler Moon, Sr           29:48.3    Central              
   62        Evan Estrada, Fr         29:50.6    Simpson              
   63        Nicholas Ouhabi, So      29:52.9    Grinnell             
   64    35  Lucas Chamberland        29:54.7    Grinnell Alumni      
   65    36  Caden Edwards, Fr        29:55.4    Cornell              
   66        Brayden Vander Wilt, Fr  29:57.7    Central              
   67    37  Caleb Long, So           29:58.0    Cornell              
   68        Cooper Nuss, Jr          30:02.5    Simpson              
   69        Colin Buchli, Jr         30:05.6    Central              
   70        Spencer Lyau, Fr         30:07.0    Grinnell             
   71        Owen Block, Jr           30:09.5    Grinnell             
   72        Joshua Benyo Baker, Fr   30:18.8    Grinnell             
   73        Elian Funes, Fr          30:24.5    Simpson              



   74    38  Ryan Miller              30:28.7    Grinnell Faculty     
   75        Jailan Reynaga, So       30:37.6    Culver-Stockton      
   76    39  Grant Anderson, So       30:42.1    Cornell              
   77        Silas Falbo, Fr          30:43.7    Grinnell             
   78        Eric Chatham, Jr         30:43.7    Clarke               
   79    40  Easton Mai, Fr           30:45.3    Cornell              
   80    41  Kevin Vazquez, Sr        30:48.9    William Penn         
   81        Brayden Kessler, Sr      30:50.1    Central              
   82        Sean Gomez, Fr           30:52.6    William Penn         
   83    42  Tony Zamudio, Jr         30:55.5    Cornell              
   84        A J Mosqueda, Fr         30:58.7    Simpson              
   85        Justice Rathje, Fr       31:01.0    Central              
   86        Cayden McLeland, So      31:07.4    Central              
   87        Tyler Ching, Sr          31:12.8    Grinnell             
   88        Luka Hulse, Fr           31:15.7    Simpson              
   89        Shivneel Dutt, Fr        31:20.1    Culver-Stockton      
   90        Dillion Starlin, So      31:24.9    Central              
   91        Luke Wiley, Sr           31:27.8    Cornell              
   92    43  Evan McClusky, Jr        31:34.0    Knox                 
   93        Ian Meyer, So            31:36.8    Central              
   94        Christian Rathje, Sr     31:38.9    Central              
   95    44  Carter Williams          32:05.8    Grinnell Alumni      
   96    45  Elliott Varnum, Sr       32:11.1    Knox                 
   97        Carter Hall, Sr          32:20.6    Central              
   98        Liam Baldwin, Jr         32:31.8    Cornell              
   99        Zachary Ispentchian, Fr  32:53.4    William Penn         
  100        Cayden Scheil, Fr        32:55.2    Central              
  101    46  Mark Nutwell, Fr         32:59.2    Principia            
  102    47  Max Lawrence, So         33:02.2    Knox                 
  103    48  Josh Sandquist           33:06.5    Grinnell Faculty     
  104        Gabe Hadley, Jr          33:08.1    Simpson              
  105    49  Freddie Callister-Craig, Jr
                                    33:24.7    Knox                 
  106        Van Munson, So           33:26.9    Cornell              
  107        Blake Thompson, Sr       33:37.5    Culver-Stockton      
  108        Morgan Cipale, So        33:51.4    Central              
  109        Anders Mork, Jr          33:54.7    Cornell              
  110        Owen Vaughan-Fier, Jr    34:05.6    Cornell              
  111    50  Samuel Garcia, Jr        34:08.7    Knox                 
  112        Max Jedlicka, So         34:08.9    Grinnell             
  113        Drake Hamm, Jr           34:09.0    William Penn         
  114        Asa Canny, Sr            34:14.6    Central              
  115        Chase Lake, Jr           34:15.2    Culver-Stockton      
  116        Jack Ellwein, So         34:24.3    Grinnell             
  117    51  Owen Hofman, So          34:35.0    Principia            
  118        Maxwell Reid, So         34:45.0    Knox                 
  119        Brennan Lesko, So        34:57.3    Central              
  120        Maddox Wadja, Fr         35:00.2    Central              
  121    52  Bradley Forrest, Jr      35:44.1    Principia            
  122    53  Stew Bass                36:12.0    Grinnell Alumni      
  123    54  Daniel Snyder            36:12.1    Grinnell Alumni      
  124    55  Bradley Ramsey           36:12.1    Grinnell Alumni      
  125    56  Mark Krysan              36:12.4    Grinnell Alumni      
  126    57  George Kosinski          36:12.6    Grinnell Alumni      
  127        Brian Goodell            36:12.9    Grinnell Alumni      
  128        Andrew Nickeson          36:17.8    Grinnell Alumni      
  129        Axl Patterson, Fr        36:26.5    William Penn         
  130    58  Luke Berberich, So       37:37.3    Principia            
  131        Marty Gingerich          37:48.3                         
  132        Chasyn Pollard, So       38:52.9    Knox                 
  133    59  Mike Conner              38:56.9    Grinnell Faculty     
  134    60  Collin Nolte             47:00.9    Grinnell Faculty     
  135    61  Ahmad Barhoumi           54:03.9    Grinnell Faculty     
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